PACIFIC BOOKER MINERALS INC.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)
SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED JULY 31, 2006

12. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

 Subsequent to the end of the period, the Company made the final cash payment to Falconbridge

Limited (formerly Noranda Mining and Exploration Inc.) as required by agreement for the Morrison
property. (Note 4 & 6)

13. DIFFERENCES BETWEEN CANADIAN AND UNITED STATES GENERALLY ACCEPTED

ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES

 These interim financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Canadian GAAP.

Material variations in the accounting principles, practices and methods used in preparing these
interim financial statements from principles, practices and methods accepted in the United States
("United States GAAP") are described and quantified below.

 Balance sheets

 The impact of the differences between Canadian GAAP and United States GAAP on the balance

sheets would be as follows:

July 31, 2006

Restated
January 31, 2006

Restated

Balance,
Canadian

GAAP  Adjustments

Balance,
United
States
GAAP

Balance,
Canadian

GAAP Adjustments

Balance,
United
States
GAAP

Current assets $ 6,366,711  $ -  $ 6,366,711 $ 532,314 $ -   $ 532,314
Mineral property

interests   4,832,500   (140,000)   4,692,500   4,832,500  (140,000)   4,692,500
Deferred exploration

costs   8,374,131   (8,374,131)   -   7,137,683  (7,137,683)   -
Property and

equipment   53,068   -   53,068   54,564  -   54,564
Reclamation deposits   118,600   -   118,600   118,600  -   118,600

 $19,745,010  $ (8,514,131) $11,230,879 $ 12,675,661 $ (7,277,683)  $ 5,397,978

Current liabilities $ 1,835,630  $ -  $ 1,835,630 $ 521,075 $ -   $ 521,075
Long term liabilities   -   -   -   1,500,000  -   1,500,000
Shareholders’ equity

(deficiency)   17,909,380   (8,514,131)   9,395,249   10,654,586  (7,277,683)   3,376,903

 $19,745,010  $ (8,514,131) $11,230,879 $ 12,675,661 $ (7,277,683)  $ 5,397,978

PACIFIC BOOKER MINERALS INC.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)
SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED JULY 31, 2006

13. DIFFERENCES BETWEEN CANADIAN AND UNITED STATES GENERALLY ACCEPTED

ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES  (cont’d...)

 Statements of operations

 The impact of the differences between Canadian GAAP and United States GAAP on the

statements of operations would be as follows:

Three Month Three Month Six Month   Six Month
Period Ended Period Ended Period Ended  Period Ended

July 31, July 31, July 31,  July 31,
2006 2005 2006  2005

  Restated